GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:423
ANSWERED ON:10.11.2010

HIGH LEVEL EXPERT GROUP ON UNIVERSAL HEALTH
Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has set up a High Level Expert Group on Universal Health coverage to develop a blueprint and
investment plan for meeting the human resource requirements to achieve health for all;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the terms of reference and composition of the said Group;

(c) the time by which the Expert Group will submit its report to the Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): Yes, Sir.
(b): The details of the Expert Group along with its composition and terms of reference are given in the Annexure.

(c): The Expert Group will submit its first draft report within four months and the final report within eight months of its constitution on 5th
October, 2010.
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